# SUMMONS FOR PUBLICATI N

of Oregon, for Lincoln County. Samuel MacClintock, plaintiff,

J. W. Beiles, and all persons un- | Willamette Meridian. krowa, if any, having or claiming to have an interest in and to the C. G. Roe has paid taxes on said real property hereinafter described, premises for prior or subsequent, der of the Honorable John Fogarty, defendants.

To J. W. Belles, the above named said amounts as follows: defendant:

In the Name of the State of Oregon: You are nereby notified that 1908 July 5, 1917 5 \$85.87 15 Samuel MacClintock, the holder of 1910 Certificate of Delinquency number- 1911 ed 271 issued on the 5th day of 1912 Oct. 7, 1913 May, 1913, by the Tax Collector of the county of Lincoln, state of Oregon, for the amount of Thirty-two and 26-100 (\$32.26) Dollars, the property as the same appears of re- hereafter mentioned. same being the amount then due cord, and each of the other persons and delinquent for taxes for the above named are hereby further year 1909, together with penalty, notified that C. G. Roe will apply to interest and costs thereon upon the the Circuit Court of the County real property assessed to you, of and State aforesaid for a decree which you are the owner as an- foreclosing the lien sgainst the pears of record, situated in said property above described, and County and State, and particularly bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Southwest Quarter (1) of the Southeast Quarter (1) of Section Thirty-four (34), Township Eight cation, and defend this action or (8), Range Eleven (11) west; also pay the amount due as above shown, Government Lot Two (2), Section together with costs and accrued in-Three (3), Township Nine (9), Range Eleven (11) west of Willamette Meridian.

You are further notified that said Samuel MacClintock has paid taxes premises above named. on said premises for prior or subsequent years, with the rate of interest on said amounts as follows:

Year's Date Tax Cert. Paid Tax May 5, 1913 94 \$30.73 15 1910 31 32.56 1911 .. 1912 Oct. 7, 1913 7 27.01

Said J. W. Belles, as the owner of the legal title of the above described property as the same appears of record, and each of the other persons above named are here by further notified that Samuel MacClintock will apply to the Circuit Court of the County and State aforesaid for a decree foreclosing the lien against the property above SUMMONS FOR PUBLICATION Certificate. And you are hereby summoned to appear within sixty of Oregon, for Lincoln County. days after the first publication of this summons, exclusive of the day of said first publication, and defend this action or pay the amount unknown, if any, having or claimdue as above shown, together with ing to have an interest in and to the costs and accrued interest, and in real property hereinafter described, case of your failurs to do so, a de- defendants. cree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of said taxes and costs named defendant: against the land and premises above in the Name of the State of Oregon: named.

1913, and the date of the first pubday of December, 1913. All process and papers in this state of Oregon at the address hereafter mentioned.

Northwest Quarter (1); the North cation, and defend this action or defendants.

You are further notified that said years, with the rate of interest on

Year's Date Tax Cert. Rate Paid Tax No. Amt. Int. " " " 195 " " " 43 31.73 41.00

11 5 38.28 Said F. H. Frew as the owner of the legal title of the above described

mentioned in said certificate. And you are hereby summoned to appear within sixty days after the first

publication of this summons, exclusive of the day of said first publiterest, and in case of your failure to do so, a decree will be -endered foreclosing the lien of said taxes and costs against the land and

This summons is published by order of the Honorable John Fogarty, Judge of the County Court of the

state of Oregon, for the county of Rate Lincoln, and said order was made No. Amt. Int. and dated this 1st day of Dec mber, 1913, and the date of the first publication of this summons is the 5th day of December, 1913.

All process and papers in this proceeding may be served upon the undersigned residing within the state of Oregon at the address hereafter mentioned.

Hawkins & McCluskey, Attorneys for Plaintiff. Address, Toledo, Oregon.

described, and mentioned in said IN FORECLOSURE OF TAX LIEN In the Circuit Court of the State Samuel MacClintock, p'aintiff, VS.

J. A. Hutchings, and all persons

To J. A. Hutchings, the above

This summons is published by or-der of the Honorable John Fogarty, Certificate of Delinquency num-pears of record, and each of the certificate of Delinquency num-the first day of the persons above named, are Judge of the County Court of the bered 274, issued on the 5th day of other persons above named, are Lincolo, and said order was made the county of Lincoln, state of MacClintock will apply to the Cirand dated this 2d day of December, Oregon, for the amount of Twentylication of this summons is the 5th the same being the amount then due and delinquent for taxes for the year 1909, together with penproceeding may be served upon the alty, interest and costs thereon upon undersigned residing within the the real property assessed to you the real property assessed to you, of which you are the owner as appears of record, situated in said the day of said first publication, County and State. and particularly bounded and described as follows. to-wit:

IN FORECLOSURE OF TAX LIEN Half (1) of Northeast Quarter (1); pay the amount due as above In the Circuit Court of the State Southeast Quarter (1) of the shown, together with costs and ac-Northeast Quarter (1) of Section crued interest, and in case of your Twenty-three (23), Township Four-teen (14), Range Nine (9) west of rendered foreclosing the lien of said taxes and costs against the land and premises above named.

This summons is published by or-Judge of the County Court of the state of Oregon for the county of Lincoln, and said order was made and dated this 1st day of December, 1913, and the date of the first publication of this summone is the 5th day of December, 1913.

All process and papers in this proceeding may be served upon the undersigned residing within the state of Oregon at the address

Hawkins & McCluskey. Attorneys for Plaintiff. Address, Toledo, Oregon.

SUMMONS FOR PUBLICATION IN FORECLOSURE OF TAX LIEN In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for Lincoln County. Samuel MacClintock, plaintiff,

C. E. Mitchell, and all persons unknown, if any, having or claiming to have an interest in and to the real property hereinafter described, defendants.

To C. E. Mitchell, the above named defendant:

In the Name of the State of Oregon: You are hereby notified that Samuel MacClintock, the holder of Certificate of Delinquency numbered 272, issued on the 5th day of May, 1913, by the Tax Collector of the county of Lincoln, state of Oregon, for the amount of One Hundred One and 4-100 (\$101.04) Dollars, the same being the amount then due and delinquent for taxes for the year 1909, together with penalty, interest and costs thereon upon the real property assessed to appears of record, situated in said County and State, and particularly bounded and described as follows. to-wit:

Southwest Quarter (1) of Section Fourteen (14), Township Nine (9). Range Eleven (11) west cf Willamette Meridian.

You are further notified that said Samuel MacClintock has paid taxes on said premsies for prior or subsequent years, with the rate of interest on said amounts as follows: Year's Date Tax Cert. Rate Paid No. Amt. Int. Tax May 5, 1913 95 \$138.20 15 1910 32 120.80 1911 Oct. 7, 1913 8 130 62 1912

Said C. E. Mitchell, as the owner of the legal title of the above dehereby further notified that Samuel cuit Court of the County and State aforesaid for a decree foreclosing the lien against the property above described, and mentioned in said certificate. And you are here-by summoned to appear within sixty days after the first publication of this summons, exclusive of and defend this action or pay the amount due as above shown, together with costs and accrued interest, and in case of your failure to do so, a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of said taxes Twenty-four (24). Township Twelve and costs against the land and premises above named.

To Kate Schuck, the above named defendant:

In the Name of the State of Oregon: You are hereby notified that L.

F. Parsons is the holder of Certificate of Delinquency numbered 294, issued on the 15th day of August. 1913, by the Tax Collector of the County of Lincoln, state of Oregon. for the amount of Three and 93-100 (\$3.93) Dollars, the same being the amount then due and delinquent for taxes for the year 1909, together with penalty, interest and costs thereon upon the real property assessed to you, of which you are the owner as appears of record, situated in seid County and State, and particularly bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Southeast Quarter (SE1) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1) of Section Thirty-six (36), Township Eleven (11), Range Eight (8) west of Willamette Meridian.

You are further notified that said L. F. Parsons has paid taxes on said premises for prior or subsequent years, with the rate of interest on said amounts as follows:

Year's Date Tax Rec't Rate Tax Paid No. Amt. Int. 1908 Aug. 15, 1913, 10 \$3.21 15 1910 129 6.92 11 11 11 65 5 80 1911 1912 Oct. 7, 1913 6 4.82

Said Kate Schuck, as the owner of the legal title of the above desecribed property as the same appears of record, and each of the other persons above named are hereby further notified that L. F. Parsons will apply to the Circuit Court of the County and State aforesaid for a decree foreclosing the lien against the property above described, and mentioned in said. certificate. And you are hereby summoned to appear within sixty days after the first publication of this summons, exclusive of the day you, of which you are the owner as of said first publication, and defend this action or pay the amount due as above shown, together with costs and accrued interest, and in case of your failure to do so, a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of said taxes and costs against the land and premises above named.

This summons is published by order of the Honorable John Fogarty. Judge of the County Court of the State of Oregon for the county of Lincoln, and said order was . made and dated this 1st day of December, 1913, and the date of the first publication of this summons is the 5th day of December, 1913.

All process and papers in this proceeding may be served upon the undersigned residing within the state of Oregon at the address hereafter mentioned.

Hawkins & McCluskey, Attorneys for Plaintiff.

Address, Toledo, Oregon.

Sheriff of Lincoln County, Or go'. Dated this 2d day of Jan. 1914. Date of first publication Jan 2. 1914. Date of last public tion, Jan. 30, 1914.

#### SUMMONS.

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Lincoln.

George E. Cutler, plaintiff. VS.

The unknown heirs of James Warner, deceased, and any and all persons or parties claiming any right, title or interest in or to the lands mentioned in plaintiff's complaint herein, defendunts.

To the unknown heirs of James Warner, deceased, and to all persons or parties claiming any right. title or interest in or to the lands mentioned in plaintiff's complaint herein, the above named defendants:

In the Name of the State of Oregon:

You and each of you are hereby required to appear and answer the compaint filed against you in the above entitled court and cause on or before six weeks from the date of the first publication of this summons, and if you fail so to appear and answer for want thereof the plaintiff will take a default and decree against you and each of you as prayed for in his complaint here- . in, to-wit: That plaintiff is the owner in fee simple of the following described real premises, to-wit: Lots 4, 5, 6 and 7 and the Southeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section-34 in Township 7 south of Range 11 west , and Lots 1 and 2 of Section 3 in Township 8 south of Range 11 west of the Willamette Meridian in Lincoln county. Oregon, containing 165.71 acres more or less, and that you and each of you be forever barred and enjoined from claiming any right. title or interest of, in or to said real premises or any part thereof. and for such other and further relief as to the Court may seem meet with equity and good conscience.

This summons is published in the Lincoln County Leader for the peried of six weeks, by order of the Honorzble John Fogarty, County Judge of Lincoln county. Oregon. made at Chambers on the 3d day of December, 1913, and the date of the first publication is December 5th, 1913, and the date of last publication will be on the 16th day of January, 1914.

Sibley & Eakin. Attorneys for Plaintiff.

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT.

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has been duly appointed, by the County Court of Lincoln county, Oregon, administrator of the estate of C. A. Parker, deceased. All persons having claims net said estate are hereby notified and required to present the same to me for payment at my law office in Toledo, Oregon, with proper vouchers and duly verified. within six months from the date hereof. Dated, Dec. 16, 1913. C. E. Hawkins. Administrator of the estate of C. A. Parker, deceased. NOTICE FOR PUBLICATION. U. S. Landoffice, Portland, Oregon. December 17th, 1913. Notice is hereby given that Emma R. Baily, whose postoffice address is 529 Raleigh St., Porltand, Oregon, did, on the 25th day of February, 1913, file in this office sworn statement and application, No. 03759, to purchase the SW1, Section 35, Township 12 south, Range 10 west, Willamette Meridian, and the timber thereon, under the provisions of the act fo June 3, 1878. and acts amendatory, know as the "Timber and Stone Law," at such value as might be fixed by appraise; ment, and that, pursuant to such application, the land and timber thereon have been appraised, the timber estimated 820,000 board feet at 40 cents per M, and the land \$172.00; that said applicant will offer final proof in support of his application and sworn statement on the 5th day of March. 1914. before the Register and Receiver of the United States Ladnoffice, at Portland, Oregon

Hawkins & McCluskey, Attorneys for Plaintiff. Address, Tuledu, Oregon.

SUMMONS FOR PUBLICATION IN FORECLOSURE OF TAX LIEN

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for Lincoln County. C. G. Roe, plaintiff,

VS.

known, if any, having or claiming on said premises for prior or subto have an interest in and to the sequent years, with the rate of inreal property hereinafter described, terest on said amounts as follows: defendants.

To F. H. Frew, the above named Year's Date defendant:

In the Name of the State of Oregon:

G. Roe, the holder of Certificate of Deinquency numbered 283, is-Isued on the 5th day of July, 1913, owner of the legal title of the by the Tax Collector of the County above described property as the o' Lincoln. State of Oregon, for same appears of record, and each the amount of Thirty-one and of the other persons above named. 96-100 (\$31.96) Dollars, the same are hereby further notified that being the amount then due and Samuel MacClinicck will apply to delinquent for taxes for the year the Circuit Court of the County 1909, together with penalty, inter- and Stete afereenid for a decree est and costs thereon upon the real foreclosing the lien against the proproperty assessed to you, of which perty above described, and menyou are the owner as appears of re- tioned in said certificate. And you cord, situated in said County and are hereby summoned to appear State, and particularly bounded and within sixty days after the first described as follows, to-wit:

East Half (1) of Northwest Quarter (1); West Half (1) of Northeast Quarter (1), Section (12), Range Eight (8) west of Willsmette Meridian.

"You are further notified that said F. H. Frew, and all persons un- Samuel MacClintock has paid taxes

> Tax Rec't Rate No. Amt. Int. 97 \$32.90 15 May 5, 1913 1910

1911 34 28.54 You are hereby notified that C. 1912 Oct. 7, 1913 10 27.14 ., Said J. A. Hutchings, as the

publication of this summons, exclu- ing to have an interest in or to the

This summons is published by order of the Honorabie John Fogarty. Judge of the County Court of the state of Oregon for the county of Lincoln, and said order was made and dated this 1st day of December, 1913, and the date of the first publication of this summons is the 5th day of December, 1913."

All process and papers in this proceeding may be served upon the undersigned residing within the state of Oregon at the address hereafter mentioned.

Hawkins & McCluskey, Attorneys for Plaintiff. Address, Toledo, Oregon.

SUMMONS FOR PUBLICATION IN FORELCOSURE OF TAX LIEN In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for Lincoln County. J L. F. Parsons, plaintiff,

VS. Kate Schuck, and all other persons unknown, if any, having or claim-

### SHERIFF SALE.

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the county of Lincoln.

Clarinda Copeland, plaintiff,

Peter Collins and Ada Collins, his wife, and Lincoln County Bank. a corporation, defendants.

By virtue of an execution and order of sale issued out of the above entitled Court in the above entilted action to me directed and dated the 2d day of January, A. D., 1914, in favor of Carinda Copeland and against the above named defendants, for the sum of \$833.01, with interest thereon at the rate of - per cent per annum from the 11th day of August, A. D., 1913, and a further sum of \$85.00 attorney's fees, and \$17.00 costs and costs of this writ commanding me to sell the following described real property situate in Lincoln county, Oregon, as follows, towit: Wh of NEt of SEt and NW1 of SEt and Lot 3 of Section 21, Township S south of Range 11 west of the Willamette Meridian in Lincoln county, Oregor.

Now, therefore, in compliance with the demands of said execution and order of sale I will on Saturday, the 31st day of January, A. D, 1914, at 1 o'clock p. m. at the front door of the County Court house, in the City of Toledo, Lincoln county. Oregon,, sell to the highest bidder for cash, all the right, title and interest of the above named defendants in the above named action, in the above des ribed property to satisfy said execution and order of sale, in-Northeast Quarter (1) of the sive of the day of said first publi- real property hereinafer described, trest, costs and accruing costs. Bert Geer,

Any person is at liberty to protest this purchase before entry. or initiate a contest at any time before patent issues, by filing a corroborated affidavit in this office, allering facts which would defeat the entry H. F. Higby, Register.